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Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-U-0353
Institute Name: Centurion University of Technology and Management
Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 135 135
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

No. of
students No. of No. of

. . . . Socially  receiving students students No. of
Within Outside Outside Economic " L L students
No. of Challenged full tuition receiving  receiving
(Al No. of State  State Country  ally " " who are not
Femal Total . . ! (SC+ST+O fee full tuition  full tuition -
program Male (Includi (Includi (Includi Backward . receiving
e Studen : BC reimbursem fee fee "
sofall Studen ng male ng male ng male (Including . . . full tuition
Studen ts Including ent from the reimbursem reimbursem
years) ts & & & male & fee
ts male &  Stateand  entfrom entfromthe .
female) female) female) female) e . reimbursem
female) Central Institution Private ent
Governmen  Funds Bodies
t
PG [2
Years ign 70 250 230 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Program(
s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
. No. of first year No. of first year . No. of stl_Jder_1ts No. of Median salary of  No. of students
Academic : . Academic graduating in
students intake students admitted L= . students placed graduates selected for
Year . . Year minimum stipulated . ) .
in the year in the year time placed (Amountin Rs.)  Higher Studies
330000 (Three Lakhs
(2014-15) 100 91 (2015-16) 83 83 Thirty Thousand)
350000 (Three Lakhs
(2015-16) 100 87 (2016-17) 83 83 Fifty Thousand) 0
(2016-17) 135 134 (2017-18) 109 109 380000 (Three Lakhs

Eighty Thousand)
Ph.D Student Details



Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 1
Part Time 90

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Full Time O 0 0
Part Time 9 2 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

852709 895439

812206 ; :
(Eight (Eight  (Eight
L akhs Lakhs Lakhs

Twelve Fifty Ninty Five
Library Two Thousand
Thousand
Two Thousand Four
Seven Hundreed

I;il:(r;dreed Hundreed Thirty
Nine) Nine)
2584474 446816 622396
New Equipment for Laboratories (Twenty (Four (Six Lakhs

Five Lakhs Twenty



Financial Year

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount

Lakhs Fourty Two
Eighty  Six Thousand
Four Thousand Three
Thousand Eight Hundreed
Four Hundreed Ninty Six)
Hundreed Sixteen)

Seventy
Four)
?ggjr‘t? 5843180 5805683
Seven (Fifty (Fifty
Lakhs Eight Eight
Fourty Lakhs Lgkhs
One Fourty  Five
Thousand Three T_housand
Four Thousand Six
Hundreed One H_undreed
Fifty H_undreed Eighty

. Eighty) Three)
Eight)

17021399 18393343 19549979
(One (One (One
Crore Crore Crore
Seventy Eighty  Ninty Five
Lakhs Three Lakhs
Twenty Lakhs Fourty
One Ninty Nine
Thousand Three Thousand



Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding
maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount

Three Thousand Nine
Hundreed Three Hundree
Ninty Hundreed Seventy
Nine) Fourty  Nine)

Three)

11766879 12807390 (1333518
(One (One Crore
Croe Crore Fourt
Seventy Twenty y

) Three
Lakhs Eight Lakhs
Sixty Six Lakhs Twenty

Thousand Seven
Eight Thousand
Hundreed Three
Seventy Hundreed

Thousand
Five

. ) Hundreed
Nine) Ninty) Eighteen)
??3\/%22 313143 349717
L akhs (Three  (Three
Eight Lakhs Lakhs

9 Thirteen Fourty
Nine .

Thousand Nine
Thousand

) One Thousand

Nine

Hundreed Seven
Hundreed

Fourty  Hundreed
Twenty

Two) Three)  Seventeen)



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Totgl no. of Sponsored 9 2 5
Projects
Total no. of Funding 9 2 5
Agencies

Total Amount Received

_ 11566847 1350390 2725700
(Amount in Rupees)
Amount Received in Words One Crore Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Six Thirteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand Twenty Seven Lakhs Twenty Five
Thousand Eight Hundreed Fourty Seven ~ Three Hundreed Ninty Thousand Seven Hundreed
Consultancy Project Details
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Totgl no. of Consultancy 12 10 9
Projects
Total no. gf Client 12 10 9
Organizations
Total Amount Received 7556005 136729313 42138079
(Amount in Rupees)
Amount Received in Seven Crore Thirty Four Lakhs Thirteen Crore Sixty Seven Lakhs Four Crore Twenty One Lakhs
Words Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundreed Twenty Nine Thousan Three Hundreed  Thirty Eight Thousand Seventy
Five Thirteen Nine
Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development 10 7 10
Programs
Total no. of Participants 113 58 120

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in

6157000 2693000 4334000
Rupees)



Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total Annual Earnings in Words Sixty One Lakhs Fifty Seven Twenty Six Lakhs Ninty Three  Fourty Three Lakhs Thirty Four
Thousand Thousand Thousand
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students
Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building
) Yes
to another for handicapped students?

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from
Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Experience Is Associated Currently Joining Leaving Association
Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification P working with g g
(In Months) Last Year . . ° Date  Date type
institution?
1  AnitaPatra 43 Professor Female Ph.D 222 Yes Yes (1);9192 Regular
: - 21-11-
2  Prajna Pani 43 Professor Female Ph.D 235 Yes Yes 1998 Regular
Girish Prasad Assistant 05-02-
3 Rath 41 Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes Yes 2007 Regular
4 Susanta Patnaik 42 2SSistant Male Ph.D 227 Yes Yes 02-07- Regular

Professor 2012



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Amir Prasad

Behara 3
Durgaprasad
Padhi 44

N Durga Prasad 48

Rashmi Ranjan

Parida 36
Parle Kalyan 36
Chakravarty
Sabyasachi 31
Dey

Madhumita 35
Das

Pra_mod_ Kumar 44
Patjoshi
Bibhunandini 36
Das

Umakanta

Nayak 45
Shiv Sankar 39
Das

Bijay Bhujabal 50

Smita Mishra
Panda 58
Prasanta

Kumar 51

Mohanty

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Female Ph.D

Male

Ph.D

Female Ph.D

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Female Ph.D

Male

Ph.D

112

119

84

106

113

69

38

157

50

146

50

278

379

229

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-11-
2010
27-07-
2008
01-09-
2006
01-08-
2009
05-01-
2009
02-07-
2018
02-07-
2018
04-08-
2014
01-07-
2015
07-07-
2014
01-07-
2014
16-04-
2018
01-06-
2013

01-08-
2011

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular



19

20

21

=

KV D Prakash 48

Supriya
Pattanayak

Haribandhu
Panda

| agree

53

59

Professor Male PGDSMM 26
Professor Female Ph.D 20
Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice Male Ph.D 447
Chancellor

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-07-
2016
07-01-
2015

03-06-
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular



