

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-U-0353

Institute Name: Centurion University of Technology and Management

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 135 --- --- ---

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All program s of all years)	No. of Male Studen ts	No. of Femal e Studen ts		State (Includi	State (Includi ng male &	Country (Includi	Economic ally Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+O BC Including male & female)		No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursem ent from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursem ent from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursem ent
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	70	250	230	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.) No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	100	91	(2015-16)	83	83	330000 (Three Lakhs Thirty Thousand) 0
(2015-16)	100	87	(2016-17)	83	83	350000 (Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand)
(2016-17)	135	134	(2017-18)	109	109	380000 (Three Lakhs Eighty Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 1

Part Time 90

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Full Time 0 0 0 Part Time 9 2 0

Financial Resources:	Utilised Amount	for the Capital	& Operationa	l expenditure for	previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised	Utilised	Utilised
	Amount	Amount	Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library	(Eight Lakhs Twelve Thousand Two Hundreed	(Eight Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand	Hundreed
	2584474	446816	622396
New Equipment for Laboratories	(Twenty	(Four	(Six Lakhs
	Five	Lakhs	Twenty

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 **Utilised Utilised Amount Amount Amount** Lakhs Fourty Six Eighty Thousand Three Four Thousand Eight Hundreed Ninty Six) Four Hundreed Sixteen) Seventy Four) 4741458 5843180 5805683 (Fourty (Fifty Seven Eight Lakhs Lakhs **Fourty** Fourty Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building) One Three Thousand Thousand Six Four One Hundreed Hundreed Eighty Fifty Eighty) Three) Eight) **Annual Operational Expenditure** 17021399 18393343 19549979 (One (One Crore Crore Seventy Eighty Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) Lakhs Three Lakhs Twenty One Ninty Thousand Three

Utilised

Thousand

Hundreed

Two

(Fifty

Eight

Lakhs

Thousand

Hundreed

Five

(One

Crore

Lakhs

Fourty Nine

Thousand

Ninty Five

Financial Year	2017-18 Utilised Amount	2016-17 Utilised Amount	2015-16 Utilised Amount
	Three Hundreed Ninty Nine)	Thousand Three Hundreed Fourty Three)	Hundree
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	(One Croe Seventy Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundreed	12807390 (One Crore Twenty Eight Lakhs Seven Thousand	Crore Fourty Three Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	289922 (Two Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundreed Twenty Two)	Une	349717 (Three Lakhs Fourty Nine Thousand

Sponsored Research Details	3								
Financial Year		2017-18		2016-17	2015-16				
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	9			2	5				
Total no. of Funding Agencies	9			2	5				
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	11566847	,		1350390	2725700				
Amount Received in Words	C	e Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Six Eight Hundreed Fourty Se	even	Thirteen Lakhs Fifty Thousand Three Hundreed Ninty	Twenty Seven Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hundreed				
Consultancy Project Details									
Financial Year		2017-18		2016-17	2015-16				
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	12		10		9				
Total no. of Client Organizations	12		10		9				
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	73486905		13672	29313	42138079				
Amount Received in Words		re Thirty Four Lakhs Thousand Nine Hundreed	Thirteen Crore Sixty Seven Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousan Three Hundreed Thirteen		Four Crore Twenty One Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Seventy Nine				
Executive Development Pro	ograms (Mi	nimum one year duration)							
Financial Year	•	2017-18		2016-17	2015-16				
Total no. of Executive Deverograms	elopment	10		7	10				
Total no. of Participants		113		58	120				
Total Annual Earnings (An Rupees)	nount in	6157000		2693000	4334000				

Financial Year Total Annual Earnings in Words	Fourt Thou	2015-16 Ty Three Lakhs Thirty Four sand		
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physicall	Thousand y challenged students	Thousand	Thou	Sund
1. Do your institution buildings have	e Lifts/Ramps?			Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision to another for handicapped students?		chairs and transportation from one b	uilding	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have	e specially designed toilets for hand	licapped students?		Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
Faculty Details 1. How many faculty members of your Central government agencies in the particular of	_ ·	reputed national/international awar	ds/recog	gnition from 3

Srn	o Name	Ago	e Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Anita Patra	43	Professor	Female	Ph.D	222	Yes	Yes	01-12- 1999		Regular
2	Prajna Pani	43	Professor	Female	Ph.D	235	Yes	Yes	21-11- 1998		Regular
3	Girish Prasad Rath	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2007		Regular
4	Susanta Patnaik	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	227	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2012		Regular

5	Amir Prasad Behara	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	112	Yes	Yes	21-11- 2010	 Regular
6	Durgaprasad Padhi	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	119	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2008	 Regular
7	N Durga Prasad	48	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	84	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2006	 Regular
8	Rashmi Ranjan Parida	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	106	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009	 Regular
9	Parle Kalyan Chakravarty	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	113	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2009	 Regular
10	Sabyasachi Dey	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	69	No	Yes	02-07- 2018	 Regular
11	Madhumita Das	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	38	No	Yes	02-07- 2018	 Regular
12	Pramod Kumar Patjoshi	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	157	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2014	 Regular
13	Bibhunandini Das	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	50	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	 Regular
14	Umakanta Nayak	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	146	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2014	 Regular
15	Shiv Sankar Das	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	50	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Regular
16	Bijay Bhujabal	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	278	No	Yes	16-04- 2018	 Regular
17	Smita Mishra Panda	58	Professor	Female	Ph.D	379	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2013	 Regular
18	Prasanta Kumar Mohanty	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	229	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2011	 Regular

19	K V D Prakash	48	Professor	Male	PGDSMM	26	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2016	 Regular
20	Supriya Pattanayak	53	Professor	Female	e Ph.D	20	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2015	 Regular
21	Haribandhu Panda	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	447	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2013	 Regular

□ I agree